Specification
Part
Number:
Version:
Date:
Revision
No.  Date  Description Item  Page
Midas Components Limited

 Backlight Type: LED, Normally White
*Color tone slight changed by temperature and driving voltage.
Midas Active Matrix Display Part Number System
MC T 057 A 6 * W 320240 L M L * * * * *
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 = MC: Midas Components
2 = T: TFT A: Active Matrix OLED
3 = Size
4 = Series
5 = Viewing Angle: 6: 6 O’clock 12: 12 O’clock
6 = Blank: No Touch T: Resistive Touchscreen C: Capacitive Touchscreen
7 = Operating Temp Range:  S: 0 to 50Deg C B: -20+60Deg C
      W: -20+70Deg C E: -30+85Deg C
8 = No of Pixels
9 = Orientation:  P: Portrait L: Landscape
10 = Mode:  R: Reflective M: Transmissive T: Transflective
   S: Sunlight Readable (transmissive)
   W: White on Black (Monochrome)
11 = Backlight: Blank: None L: LED C: CCFL
12 = Blank: No Module/board C: Controller board module
13 = Blank: None   V: Video
14 = Blank: None   B: Bracket
15 = Blank: None   H: Host Cable
16 = Blank: None   K: Keyboard
F/Displays/Midas Brand/Midas Active Matrix Display Part Number System 09 Nov 2011.doc
Note1:
Setting Interface Pin Function
1  VLED+  P  Power for LED backlight anode (A) Red
3 VLED- P  Power for LED backlight cathode (K) White
The un-used pins are marked as “-” and should be connected to “H” by VDDI.
4.2. Backlight Unit Section(CN2)
LED Light Bar connector is used for the the integral backlight system. The recommended model
is “JST XH-3” manufactured by JST.
Pin No.  Symbol I/O  Function  Remark
4. Interface Pin Function
4.1. LCM PIN Definition
Pin Symbol Function Remark
1 GND System ground
2 VDD Power Supply : +3.3V
3 NC No connect
4 A0 Data/Command select
5 /WR(R/W) Write strobe signal
6 /RD(E) Read strobe signal
7 DB0 Data bus
8 DB1 Data bus
9 DB2 Data bus
10 DB3 Data bus
11 DB4 Data bus
12 DB5 Data bus
13 DB6 Data bus
14 DB7 Data bus
15 /CS Chip select
16 /RESET(RSTB) Hardware reset
17 IF0
18 IF1 Mode select Note1
19 NC No connect
20 NC No connect
21 NC No connect
22 NC No connect
IF1 IF0 MCU Type CSB A0 RWR ERD D[7:0]
L L Parallel 8080 series MCU /WR /RD
H L Serial 3-Line series MCU
CSB
- - -
D7=SCL, D0=SDA, D[6:1]
are not used
H H Serial 4-Line series MCU
A0
- -
L H Parallel 6800 series MCU R/W E D[7:0]
200.0㊣10.0
CN2